Technique Guide
Patello-Femoral Arthroplasty
Wave
Wave
Wave
Wave
Wave
TM

complete.
11.	 Once implantation of the Femoral and
Patella Components are complete,
perform a trial range of motion. Remove or
debride any loose tissues if necessary. Close
utilizing accepted practices.
NOTE: Complete implantation of
Femoral Trochlear Component
(p. 11)
Instrumentation System
7000-2000 Instrument Kit, Patello-Femoral
7000-2005 Revision Kit, Patello-Femoral
7007-1305 2.0mm Guide Pin (5 Pk)
Articular Component, Patella
Anatomic Patellas
P205-1025 1.0mm x 2.5mm Offset
P205-1035 1.0mm x 3.5mm Offset
P205-1040 1.0mm x 4.0mm Offset
Button Patellas
P206-0025 2.5mm x 2.5mm Offset
P206-0035 3.5mm x 3.5mm Offset
P206-0040 4.0mm x 4.0mm Offset
Articular Component, Trochlear
    S/I             M/L
P202-2020 2.0mm x 2.0mm Offset
P202-2025 2.0mm x 2.5mm Offset
P202-2030 2.0mm x 3.0mm Offset
P202-2520 2.5mm x 2.0mm Offset
P202-2525 2.5mm x 2.5mm Offset
P202-2530 2.5mm x 3.0mm Offset
Taper Post
P085-0017 Taper Post, 8.5mm x 17mm
+ -
P202-3020 3.0mm x 2.0mm Offset
P202-3025 3.0mm x 2.5mm Offset
P202-3030 3.0mm x 3.0mm Offset
P202-3035 3.0mm x 3.5mm Offset
P202-3520 3.5mm x 2.0mm Offset
P202-3525 3.5mm x 2.5mm Offset
P202-3530 3.5mm x 3.0mm Offset
15
Instrumentation (HemiCAP® PF Classic)
TAP

26
System Catalog
Instrumentation System
7000-2300 Instrument Kit, Patello-Femoral Wave
7000-2302 Instrument Kit, 25/30mm Patella
PX07-1205 2.5mm Guide Pin, Wave (5 Pk) (non-sterile)
PX00-0200 2.5mm Guide Pin Kit, Wave (sterile)
Articular Component, Patella
P255-1050 25mm Anatomic, 7.0mm thick
P306-0070 30mm Button, 7.0mm thick
P306-0090 30mm Dome, 9.0mm thick
Sizing Cards (PF Wave™)
Articular Component, Trochlear
    S/I             M/L
PX02-0704 7.0mm x 4.0mm Offset
PX02-0705 7.0mm x 5.0mm Offset
PX02-0854 8.5mm x 4.0mm Offset
PX02-0855 8.5mm x 5.0mm Offset
+ -
Taper Post
PX11-0218 Taper Post, 11mm x 21.5mm
Fixation Stud
PX75-0173 Fixation Stud, 7.5mm x 18.5mm
PX02-1004 10.0mm x 4.0mm Offset
PX02-1005 10.0mm x 5.0mm Offset
PX02-1154 11.5mm x 4.0mm Offset
PX02-1155 11.5mm x 5.0mm Offset
Chapter Two: PF Wave
27
Instrumentation (PF Wave)
QUICK CONNECT

41
System Catalog
Instrumentation System
7000-2300 Instrument Kit, Patello-Femoral Wave
7000-2400 Instrument Kit, WaveKahuna
7000-2302 Instrument Kit, 25/30mm Patella
PX00-0200 Guide Pin Kit, Femoral (sterile)
PW07-1000 Guide Pin Kit, Patella (sterile)
Articular Component, Patella
P306-K090 30mm Dome
P336-K095 33mm Dome
P356-K105 35mm Dome
Sizing Card (WaveKahuna)
Articular Component, Femoral
Left
PWL2-0705 7.0mm Offset, Left
PWL2-0855 8.5mm Offset, Left
PWL2-1005 10.0mm Offset, Left
PWL2-1155 11.5mm Offset, Left
Right
PWR2-0705 7.0mm Offset, Right
PWR2-0855 8.5mm Offset, Right
PWR2-1005 10.0mm Offset, Right
PWR2-1155 11.5mm Offset, Right
Taper Post
PX11-0218 Taper Post, 11mm x 21.5mm
Fixation Stud
PX75-0173 Fixation Stud, 7.5mm x 18.5mm